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VACANCIES IN IRDA
Sukur Shri Jadhav Baliram

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some vacancies are lying vacant in Insurance Regulatory Development Authority (IRDA) for quite long time;

(b) if so, the details thereof, grade-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to fill up the vacancies; and

(d) if so, the time by which the said vacancies are likely to be filled up?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) & (b): Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority (IRDA) has informed that there are two vacancies of Whole Time Members in IRDA viz. Member (Actuary) w.e.f. 2nd June 2011 and another post of Member has not been filled since inception of the Authority.

(c): Yes, Sir.

(d): Both the posts are under process for filling up.
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